## Build the Best. Be the Best.



December 23, 2016

City of Chula Vista
Department of Public Works Engineering
Attn: Mr. Paul Oberbauer
276 Fourth Avenue
Chula Vista, CA 91910

Flatiron West, Inc. 1770 La Costa Meadows Drive San Marcos, CA 92078 760 916 9100 MAIN 760 916 9101 FAX www.flatironcorp.com

**Subject:** Response to Request for Clarifications

Phase II - Willow Street Bridge Replacement between Bonita Road and

Valley Vista Road in the City of Chula Vista California

CIP #STL261

Federal No. BHLS-5203(016)

Mr. Oberbauer:

Flatiron West, Inc. ("Flatiron") provides this letter as response to the request for clarifications received from the City of Chula Vista ("City") on December 23, 2016 for the Phase II – Willow Street Bridge Replacement between Bonita Road and Valley Vista Road in the City of Chula Vista California, CIP #STL261.

## Bid Item No. 5

The City has requested confirmation of the Total for Bid Item No. 5, Imported Borrow. In its bid, Flatiron listed the following Unit Cost in Figures and Total for Bid Item No. 5:

ltem	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost in Figures	Total
	Imported Borrow (Structural Select Backfill Materials, 95% Compaction, 150-feet North & South of Proposed				
5	Bridge) Including Geo-grid Materials	5,470	CY	\$ 17.00	\$ 92,900.00

Flatiron confirms that the Total of \$92,900 listed for Bid Item No. 5 is an inadvertent clerical error. The actual confirmed Total for Bid Item No. 5 is \$92,990 (5,470 x \$17.00 = \$92,990.00).

Flatiron confirms that this clerical error has no effect on the Grand Total Base Bid amount of \$15,186,666 listed in its bid.

## **Rupert Construction Supply**

The City has requested the Contractors License and DIR Registration Number information for Rupert Construction Supply ("Rupert") which was listed as part of Flatiron's DBE Commitment. Rupert is a DBE supplier, not a subcontractor, and as such does not have a Contractors License. Rupert's DIR Registration Number is 1000008293.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the undersigned at (760) 916-9024 or <a href="mailto:dnelson@flatironcorp.com">dnelson@flatironcorp.com</a>.

Thank you.

Dale A. Nelson Vice President

**FLATIRON WEST, INC.**